Race Date 2023 IHSAA XC Sectional - Chesterton

October 10, 2023 Final Team Results
Boys
Boy's
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Valparaiso Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places): 30 Average Time: 16:51.5
1 1198 Mason Nobles JR 2 2 16:16.7 16:16.7 0:00.0
2 1200 Sammy Sienkowski JR 5 7 16:40.4 32:57.1 0:23.7
3 1197 Otto Leake SO 6 13 16:57.0 49:54.0 0:40.3
4 1194 Thomas Krueger JR 8 21 17:03.7 1.06:57.6 0:47.0
5 1192 Brady Cavanaugh SR 9 30 17:19.9 1:24:17.5 1:03.3
6 1201 Mark Teeple SR (29) (49) 17:56.2 1:42:13.7 1:39.5
7 1196 Owen Lashenik SR (43) (92) 19:13.0 2:01:26.6 2:56.4
Team - Portage Finish Position - 2
Team Score (places): 46 Average Time: 17:06.0
1 1162 Shane Conroy JR 1 1 15:56.8 15:56.8 0:00.0
2 1161 Noah Bosstel SR 4 5 16:33.2 32:30.0 0:36.4
3 1160 Joshua Bosstel JR 12 17 17:36.3 50:06.3 1:39.5
4 1170 Landon Miller JR 13 30 17:37.5 1:07:43.8 1:40.7
5 1174 Ethan Walsh SO 16 46 17:46.2 1:25:30.0 1:49.4
6 1163 Aiden Farley JR (18) (64) 17:55.6  1:43:25.5 1:58.8
7 1173 Weston Stilwell SO (25) (89) 18:01.6  2:01:27.1 2:04.8
Team - Chesterton Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places): 50 Average Time: 17:13.9
1 1045 Evan O'Connor SR 3 3 16:24.6 16:24.6 0:00.0
2 1041 Spencer Martin FR 7 10 16:57.6 33:22.2 0:33.1
3 1039 Ray Hundt SO 11 21 17:28.6 50:50.7 1:04.1
4 1038 Tyler Herzog SR 14 35 17:39.2 1:08:29.9 1:14.6
5 1042 David Mcgrogan SR 15 50 17:39.5  1:26:09.3 1:14.9
6 1048 Oliver Wilgocki SR (22) (72) 17:58.2  1:44:07.4 1:33.7
7 1036 Trevor Arlington SR (23) (95) 17:58.4  2:02:05.8 1:33.9
Team - Hobart Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places): 142 Average Time: 18:16.9
1 1079 Felix Lopez JR 10 10 17:25.2 17:25.2 0:00.0
2 1077 Kolin Gladney JR 24 34 17:58.5 35:23.6 0:33.3
3 1082 Owen Stankich SR 30 64 18:15.6 53:39.2 0:50.5
4 1075 Durgon Click SO 33 97 18:27.0 1:12:06.1 1:01.9
5 1076 Lu Cohen SO 45 142 19:18.3 1:31:24.4 1:53.2
6 1078 Vicente Gutierrez SR 47) (189) 19:26.6  1:50:50.9 2:014
7 1083 Quentin Stengel SR (59) (248) 20:43.4  2:11:34.3 3:18.3

Results available at www.thtiming.com 1 10/14/2023 11:02:42



Race Date

2023 IHSAA XC Sectional - Chesterton

October 10, 2023

Bib No

Name

Team - Merrillville
Team Score (places): 164

1121
1122
1116
1117
1120
1118

O Ul WN PR

Carmelo Quintero
Jayden Ramos
Aiden Chavez
Eric Dotson
Anthony Madrigal
Michael Johnson

Team - Hebron
Team Score (places): 184

1061
1065
1058
1064
1057
1059
1063

~No ok wWDN PR

Robert Summerville
Liam Wielert
Michael Hein

Seth Weaver

Luke Charpentier
Dillon Meeks

Lucas Trivette

Team - Kouts
Team Score (places): 191

1101
1102
1100
1099
1094
1091
1098

~No o~ wWDNPRE

Chase Snyder
Breck Terpstra
Evan Paulk
Mason Oldham
Max Byers
Gabriel Bach
Zander Oehlman

Team - Andrean
Team Score (places): 212

1008
1012
1013
1011
1007
1005
1006

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Results available at www.thtiming.com

Alexander Kreis
Julian Mendez
Derrick Stevens
Manolo Mellouk
Evan Kearns
David Arroyo
Rodolfo Castro

Final Team Results

Boys
Boy's
Overall
grade Place

JR 17
SR 20
SO 21
FR 52
SR 54
FR (72)
SR 26
JR 31
FR 38
JR 41
JR 48
SO (55)
SO (58)
SR 27
JR 34
SR 39
FR 42
SR 49
SR (51)
JR (53)
SO 35
JR 37
JR 40
JR 44
SO 56
FR (65)
JR (70)

2

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 18:40.7

17
37
58

110
164
(236)

17:53.0
17:57.4
17:58.0
19:34.3
20:01.0
23:00.2

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 18:43.0

26
57
95
136
184
(239)

(297)

18:02.1
18:19.5
18:44.7
19:00.7
19:27.8
20:06.3
20:28.0

Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 18:49.0

27
61
100
142
191
(242)
(295)

18:02.4
18:36.9
18:51.7
19:04.5
19:29.4
19:33.7
19:56.8

Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 19:09.8

35
72
112
156
212
(277)
(347)

18:40.8
18:41.9
18:53.3
19:16.2
20:16.6
22:06.2
22:35.7

17:53.0
35:50.3
53:48.2
1:13:22.4
1:33:23.4
1.56:23.5

18:02.1
36:21.6
55:06.2
1:14:06.8
1:33:34.6
1.53:40.8
2:14:08.8

18:02.4
36:39.3
55:31.0
1:14:35.4
1:34:04.8
1:53:38.4
2:13:35.2

18:40.8
37:22.7
56:16.0
1:15:32.1
1:35:48.7
1:57:54.8
2:20:30.4

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:04.5
0:05.0
1:41.4
2:08.1
5:07.3

0:00.0
0:17.4
0:42.6
0:58.6
1:25.7
2:04.2
2:25.9

0:00.0
0:34.5
0:49.3
1:02.1
1.27.0
1:31.3
1:54.4

0:00.0
0:01.2
0:12.6
0:35.5
1:35.9
3:25.4
3:54.9

10/14/2023 11:02:42
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Bib No

Name

Team - Wheeler
Team Score (places): 280

1233
1231
1232
1228
1227
1226
1229

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - Washington Township

Elliott Pearce
Isaac Parrish
Titus Parrish
Ben Gutwein
Ethan Dozois
Roger Blaney
Lucas Jones

Team Score (places): 288

1211
1213
1209
1214
1216
1210

OO WN P

Brody Mears
Adam Rogers
Andrew Dykstra
Noah Satterblom
lan Vogel
Christian Lutin

Team - Morgan Township
Team Score (places): 290

1141
1140
1138
1139
1137

ga b wN P

Clint Lemmons
Mason Koch
Colter Hannon
Kendell Herma
Luke Drozd

Team - Boone Grove
Team Score (places): 304

1020
1021
1017
1018
1022

ga b wN P

Ethan Quintana
Nicholas Ramos
Ryan Alaniz
Alexander Broton
Christian-Lee

Team - Lake Station Edison
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 1106
2 1104

Daniel Trimble
Mateo Aguayo

Results available at www.thtiming.com

Final Team Results

Boys
Boy's
Overall
grade Place
SO 46
SR 50
SO 60
FR 61
FR 63
SR (71)
SR (74)
JR 28
SO 62
JR 64
FR 66
JR 68
FR (75)
FR 32
SO 36
FR 69
FR 76
FR 77
JR 29
SR 57
SR 67
JR 73
SR 78
SR Less Than 5
FR Less Than 5
3

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 20:37.3

46
96
156
217
280
(351)
(425)

19:22.2
19:31.8
21:13.9
21:18.5
21:40.2
22:59.4
23:01.6

Finish Position - 10
Average Time: 21:15.7

28
90
154
220
288
(363)

18:07.3
21:25.6
21:45.4
22:25.8
22:34.6
23:04.4

Finish Position - 11
Average Time: 21:13.2

32
68
137
213
290

18:21.7
18:41.7
22:35.4
23:09.4
23:17.8

Finish Position - 12
Average Time: 22:25.6

29
86
153
226
304

18:11.6
20:21.9
22:32.2
23:01.2
28:01.2

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

22:20.7
28:02.8

19:22.2

38:54.0
1.00:07.9
1:21:26.3
1:43:06.4
2:06:05.7
2:29:07.3

18:07.3
39:32.9
1:01:18.2
1:23:44.0
1.46:18.6
2:09:22.9

18:21.7
37:03.4
59:38.7
1:22:48.1
1:46:05.9

18:11.6
38:33.4
1:01:05.6
1:24:06.7
1.52:07.8

22:20.7
50:23.4

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:09.7
1:51.8
1:56.3
2:18.0
3:37.2
3:39.5

0:00.0
3:18.3
3:38.1
4:18.5
4:27.4
4:57.1

0:00.0
0:20.0
4:13.8
4:47.7
4:56.1

0:00.0
2:10.3
4:20.6
4:49.6
9:49.6

0:00.0
5:42.2

10/14/2023 11:02:43



2023 IHSAA XC Sectional - Chesterton

Race Date
October 10, 2023 Final Team Results
Boys
Boy's
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
BibNo Name grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Lake Station Edison Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
3 1105 Blake Trimble FR Less Than 5 28:25.6  1:18:48.9 6:05.0
Team - River Forest Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 1178 Tyrell McGee SR Less Than 5 28:07.0 28:07.0 0:00.0

Results available at www.thtiming.com 4 10/14/2023 11:02:43



